form8-k.htm	8-K	1 of 3
		11/25/2024 02·54 PM

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT
Pursuant to Section 13 OR 15(d) of The Securities Exchange Act Of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): November 21, 2024

THE INTERGROUP CORPORATION

(Exact	name of registrant as specified i	n its charter)		
Delaware	1-10324	13-3293645		
(State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)	(Commission File Number)	(IRS Employer Identification No.)		
1516 S. Bundy Drive, Suite 200, Los An	ngeles, CA	90025		
(Address of principal executive of		(Zip Code)		
Registrant's telephone number, including area	code: (310) 889-2500			
Check the appropriate box below if the Form under any of the following provisions (see Gen		neously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant		
☐ Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)				
□ Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)				
☐ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))				
☐ Pre-commencement communications purs	uant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the I	Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))		
Securities registered pursuant to Section 12(b)	of the Act:			
Title of each class	Trading Symbol(s)	Name of each exchange on which registered		
Common Stock	INTG	NASDAQ CAPITAL MARKET		
Indicate by check mark whether the registrant (17 CFR 230.405) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securit		as defined in Rule 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 FR 240.12b-2)		
Emerging growth company \square				
	2	elected not to use the extended transition period for rsuant to Section 13(a) of the Exchange Act. \Box		

Item 3.01. Notice of Delisting or Failure to Satisfy a Continued Listing Rule or Standard; Transfer of Listing.

On November 21, 2024, The InterGroup Corporation (the "Company") received a Staff Deficiency Letter from the Nasdaq Stock Market Listing Qualifications Department indicating that the Company did not maintain minimum Market Value of Listed Securities ("MVLS") of \$35 million from October 7, 2024 to November 20, 2024 and thus no longer complies with the requirements pursuant to Listing Rules 550(b)(1) and 5550(b)(3).

The Company has until May 20, 2025, to regain compliance with all continued listing requirements of the Nasdaq Capital Market by at anytime during this compliance period the Company's MVLS closing at \$35 million or more for a minimum of ten consecutive business days. If the Company is unable to meet this criterion, it may be subject to a Nasdaq delisting proceeding.

ITEM 9.01 EXHIBITS

104 Cover Page Interactive Data File

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

THE INTERGROUP CORPORATION

Dated: November 25, 2024

By:/s/John V. Winfield

Chairman of the Board; President and Chief Executive Officer